
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012500145
DATE : 08.01.2025

REQ TITLE : Generator Spare Parts

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 14.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406653

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600085031 SEAL RING FOR OIL FILTER (X57518300024); PART
NO: XP57518300042; MAKE:MTU DIESEL ENGINE;
MODEL NO: 10V1600G20F; SERIAL NO: 166010043
66;16601004363; RPM: 1500; CONTINIOUS POWER-
400 KVA; RATED CURRENT -578 A;FREQUENCY:
50HZ; RAED VOLTAGE - 400/230; MFG YEAR -2020 ;
APPLICATION: FOR PHASE-IV EMERGENCY DIESEL
GENERATOR SET FOR BOP.

         6 EA

2 3600085032 SEAL RING FOR OIL FILTER (X57518300024); PART
NO: XP57518300041; MAKE:MTU DIESEL ENGINE;
MODEL NO: 10V1600G20F; SERIAL NO: 166010043
66;16601004363; RPM: 1500; CONTINIOUS POWER-
400 KVA; RATED CURRENT -578 A;FREQUENCY:
50HZ; RAED VOLTAGE - 400/230; MFG YEAR -2020 ;
APPLICATION: FOR PHASE-IV EMERGENCY DIESEL
GENERATOR SET FOR BOP.

         6 EA

3 3600085033 OIL SEPERATOR; PART NO: X57518300046; MAKE:
MTU DIESEL ENGINE; MODEL NO:10V1600G20F;
SERIAL NO: 16601004366;16601004363; RPM: 1500;
 CONTINIOUSPOWER- 400 KVA; RATED CURRENT -
578 A;FREQUENCY: 50HZ; RAED VOLTAGE -400/230;
MFG YEAR -2020; APPLICATION: FOR PHASE-IV
EMERGENCY DIESELGENERATOR SET FOR BOP.

         8 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012500145
DATE : 08.01.2025

REQ TITLE : Generator Spare Parts

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 14.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406653

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

4 3600085034 O-RING FOR OIL SEPERATOR(X57518300046); PART
NO: XP57518300069; MAKE:MTU DIESEL ENGINE;
MODEL NO: 10V1600G20F; SERIAL NO: 1660100436
6;16601004363; RPM: 1500; CONTINIOUS POWER-
400 KVA; RATED CURRENT -578 A;FREQUENCY:
50HZ; RAED VOLTAGE - 400/230; MFG YEAR -2020; A
PPLICATION: FOR PHASE-IV EMERGENCY DIESEL
GENERATOR SET FOR BOP.

         4 EA

5 3600085035 O-RING FOR OIL SEPERATOR (X57518300046); PART
NO: XP57518300070; MAKE:MTU DIESEL ENGINE;
MODEL NO: 10V1600G20F; SERIAL NO: 166010043
66;16601004363; RPM: 1500; CONTINIOUS POWER-
400 KVA; RATED CURRENT -578 A;FREQUENCY:
50HZ; RAED VOLTAGE - 400/230; MFG YEAR -2020 ;
APPLICATION: FOR PHASE-IV EMERGENCY DIESEL
GENERATOR SET FOR BOP.

         4 EA

6 3600085036 AIR FILTER; PART NO: 170941202; MAKE: MTU
DIESEL ENGINE; MODEL NO:10V1600G20F; SERIAL
NO: 16601004366;16601004363; RPM: 1500; CONTI
NIOUSPOWER- 400 KVA; RATED CURRENT - 578
A;FREQUENCY: 50HZ; RAED VOLTAGE -400/230;
MFG YEAR -2020; APPLICATION: FOR PHASE-IV
EMERG E

         6 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012500145
DATE : 08.01.2025

REQ TITLE : Generator Spare Parts

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 14.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406653

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NCY DIESELGENERATOR SET FOR BOP.

7 3600085037 V-BELT; X57399100004; MAKE: MTU DIESEL ENGINE;
MODEL NO: 10V1600G20F;SERIAL NO:
16601004366;16601004363; RPM: 1500; CONTINIOUS
POWE
R- 400KVA; RATED CURRENT - 578 A;FREQUENCY:
50HZ; RAED VOLTAGE - 400/230; MFGYEAR -2020;
APPLICATION: FOR PHASE-IV EMERGENCY DIESE L
 GENERATOR SETFOR BOP.

         2 EA

8 3600085039 KIT; GASKET; PART NO: XP52718300064; FOR
CENTRIFULA OIL FILTER; MODELNO:20V4000G14F;
SERAIL NO: 549100605; MAKE: MTU DIESEL ENGINE;
 MODELNO: 16V4000G14F; SERIAL NO:
548100869;54810087O; 548100871;548100873;RPM:
1500; CONTINIOUS POWER- 2000 KVA; RATED
CURRENT - 28
90A;FREQUENCY:50HZ; RAED VOLTAGE - 400/230;
MFG YEAR -2020; APPLICATION: FOR
PHASE-IVEMERGENCY DIESEL GENERATING SET
FOR GAS TUR BIN
E.

         6 EA

9 3600085041 OIL SEPERATOR; PART NO: X59501800117; MAKE:
MTU DIESEL ENGINE; MODEL NO:16V4000G14F;

        24 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012500145
DATE : 08.01.2025

REQ TITLE : Generator Spare Parts

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 14.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406653

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SERIAL NO: 548100869;54810087O; 548100871;5481
00873; RPM:1500; CONTINIOUS POWER- 2000 KVA;
RATED CURRENT - 2890A;FREQUENCY: 50HZ;RAED
VOLTAGE - 400/230; MFG YEAR -2020; APPLICA T
ION: FOR PHASE-IVEMERGENCY DIESEL
GENERATING SET FOR GAS TURBINE.

10 3600085042 SEAL GASKET FOR OIL SEPERATOR; PART NO:
0000180680; MAKE: MTU DIESELENGINE; MODEL
NO: 16V4000G14F; SERIAL NO:
548100869;54810087O;54
8100871;548100873; RPM: 1500; CONTINIOUS
POWER- 2000 KVA; RATEDCURRENT -
2890A;FREQUENCY: 50HZ; RAED VOLTAGE -
400/230; MFG YEAR -20
20;APPLICATION: FOR PHASE-IV EMERGENCY
DIESEL GENERATING SET FOR GASTURBINE.

         6 EA

11 3600085043 AIR FILTER WITH ADAPTER ASSEMBLY; PART NO:
0180945802; MAKE: MTU DIESELENGINE; MODEL
NO: 16V4000G14F; SERIAL NO: 548100869;54810087
O;548100871;548100873; RPM: 1500; CONTINIOUS
POWER- 2000 KVA; RATEDCURRENT -
2890A;FREQUENCY: 50HZ; RAED VOLTAGE -
400/230; MFG YE A

        18 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012500145
DATE : 08.01.2025

REQ TITLE : Generator Spare Parts

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 14.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406653

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

R-2020; APPLICATION: FOR PHASE-IV EMERGENCY
DIESEL GENERATING SET FOR GASTURBINE.

12 3600085044 PROFILE GASKET FOR CYLINDER HEAD COVER;
PART NO:X52405500190; MAKE: MTUDIESEL
ENGINE; MODEL NO: 16V4000G14F; SERIAL NO:
548100869;5
4810087O;548100871;548100873; RPM: 1500;
CONTINIOUS POWER- 2000 KVA; RATEDCURRENT -
2890A;FREQUENCY: 50HZ; RAED VOLTAGE -
400/230;
MFG YEAR-2020; APPLICATION: FOR PHASE-IV
EMERGENCY DIESEL GENERATING SET FOR
GASTURBINE.

        18 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Generator Spare Parts

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012500145
DATE : 08.01.2025

REQ TITLE : Generator Spare Parts

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 14.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406653

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


